*«é@ n¥e L . =
%. }*}F water & sanitation

N Department:
‘ %53 Water and Sanitation
w REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: B Manyakanyaka
Telephone: 012 336 7724
Reference: 6/1/4/3

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 2062 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) is attached for
you sideration.

o
DIRECTOR-GENERAL
DATE: 7)"\ ‘\\ Wy

DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED

MRS NP MOKONYANE
MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

DATE: &\. \2 .\

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 2062 NW2529E



FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2062

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 24 OCTOBER 2014

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 19)

2062. Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(a) How many copies of her department’s annual report for the (i) 2012-13 and (ii) 2013-14
financial years were produced and (b)(i) at what cost were these reports produced and (ii) to

whom were these reports circulated? NW2529E
---00000---
REPLY:
Refer to the table below for the number and cost for Annual Reports produced for the years
in question.
Period (a) Number of copies (b)(i)Cost of reports | (b)(ii) Reports circulated to
(a)(i) 2012-13 | 250 Books and 50 CDs | R 155 047.88 Parliament
(a)(ii) 2013-14 | 500 Books R 183 068.88 Parliament
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